Intelligent Drive Systems, Worldwide Services
F 3050 GB
SK 500E
	 �	 F	3050	GB
Universal application
Power range for the SK 500E series
✔	 1~		 115V			0,25	-	0,75	kW
	 1/3~		230V			0,25	-	11	kW

in [mm]
D
in [mm]
2
3
0
V …	-301-323-A	to
…	-401-323-A
SK	BR2-	35/400-C 278282045 35 400	 6.0 170 100 240
4
0
0
V
…	-301-340-A	to
…	-401-340-A
SK	BR2-100/400-C 278282040 100	 400	 6.0 170 100 240
…	-551-340-A	to
…	-751-340-A
SK	BR2-60/600-C 278282060 60 600 7,5 350 92 120
…	-112-340-A	to
…	-152-340-A
SK	BR2-30/1500-C 278282150 30 1500 – 560 185 120
…	-182-340-A	to
…	-222-340-A
SK	BR2-22/2200-C 278282220 22 2200 – 460 270 120
Inverter type
SK 5xxE… Resistor type Material number  Resistance
[Ω]
Continuous rating
[W]
Energy consumption*)
[kWs]
L
in [mm]
B
in [mm]
D
in [mm]
2
3
0
V
…	-250-323-A	to
…	-370-323-A
SK	BR4-240/100 275991110 240 100	 1.0 230 88 175
…	-550-323-A	to
…	-750-323-A
SK	BR4-150/100 275991115 150 100	 1.0	 230 88 175
…	-111-323-A	to
…	-221-323-A
SK	BR4-	75/200 275991120 75 200	 4.0 270 88 175
4
0
0
V
…	-550-340-A	to
…	-750-340-A
SK	BR4-400/100 275991210 400 100	 0,75 230 88 175
…	-111-340-A	to
…	-221-340-A
SK	BR4-220/200 275991220 220 200	 4.0 270 88 175
The	dimensions	apply	to	the	frequency	inverter	including
the	braking	resistor
Heatsink mounted resistors
Chassis resistors

SK	BR4-220/200 275991220 220 200	 4.0 270 88 175
The	dimensions	apply	to	the	frequency	inverter	including
the	braking	resistor
	��	 F	3050	GB
Input chokes
Inverter type
SK 5xxE
Choke type IP 20 Material number  Continuous current Inductance
L
in mm
B
in mm
D
in mm
0.75	...	2.2	kW SK	CI1-460/6-C 276	995	004 6A 3	x	4.88	mH 125 95 140
3.0	...	4.0	kW SK	CI1-460/11-C 276	995	010 11	A 3	x	2.93mH 155 95 160
5.5	...	7.5	kW SK	CI1-460/20-C 276	995	020 20	A 3	x	1.47	mH 185 102 201
11	...	18.5	kW SK	CI1-460/40-C 276	995	040 40	A 3	x	0.73	mH 190 122 201
22	kW SK	CI1-460/70-C 276	995	070 70	A 3	x	0.47	mH 230 125 260
3~ 480V
Inverter type
SK 5xxE
Choke type IP 20 Material number  Continuous current Inductance

1.1	...	1.5kW SK	CI1-460/11-C 276	995	010 11	A 3	x	2.93mH 155 95 160
2.2	...	3.0	kW SK	CI1-460/20-C 276	995	020 20	A 3	x	1.47	mH 185 102 201
4	...7.5	kW SK	CI1-460/40-C 276	995	040 40	A 3	x	0.73	mH 190 122 201
11	kW SK	CI1-460/70-C 276	995	070 70	A 3	x	0.47	mH 230 125 260
3~ 230V
Inverter type
SK 5xxE
Choke type IP 20 Material number  Continuous current Inductance
L
in mm
B
in mm
D
in mm
0.25	...	0.75	kW SK	CI1-230/8-C 278999030 8A 2	x	1.0	mH 65 78 89
1.1	...	2.2	kW SK	CI1-230/20-C 278999040 20	A 2	x	0.4	mH 90 96 106
1~ 230V
F	3050	GB	 ��
General information
it	may	be	necessary,	for	some	drive	systems,	to	use	input